consequently, were recorded at fair value with unrealized gains or losses resulting from changes in fair
value reported as a separate component of accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax,
in stockholders’ equity.

Notwithstanding our efforts to manage interest rate risks, there can be no assurance that we will be
adequately protected against risks associated with interest rate fluctuations. Fluctuations in interest rates
could have a significant impact on the fair value of our investment portfolio. The following table presents
the hypothetical changes in the fair value of our short-term investment portfolio as of June 30, 2017,
arising from potential changes in interest rates. The modeling technique estimates the change in fair

PART II — PROSPECTUS

3969727-v7\CHIDMS1 26

value from immediate hypothetical parallel shifts in the yield curve of plus or minus 50 basis points
("BPS"), 100 BPS, and 150 BPS.

(In millions)

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Decrease

of X Basis Points
Fair Value

as of
June 30,

2017

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Increase of

X Basis Points

(150 BPS)   (100 BPS)   (50 BPS)   50 BPS   100 BPS   150 BPS

Corporate bonds $ 1,129   $ 1,125   $ 1,121   $ 1,116   $ 1,112   $ 1,107   $ 1,103
U.S. Treasury securities 467   464   461   459   456   453   451
U.S. agency securities 154   153   152   151   151   150   149
Commercial paper 254   253   253   252   252   252   251
Foreign government
securities 105   104   104   104   103   103   102
Asset-backed securities 137   137   136   136   135   134   134
Certificates of deposit 4   4   4   4   4   4   4

Total short-term
investments $ 2,250   $ 2,240   $ 2,231   $ 2,222   $ 2,213   $ 2,203   $ 2,194

SECTION B — SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION CONCERNING EA AND THE ESPP

I. THE OUTLINE

1.1 Purpose of ESPP

The purpose of the ESPP is to provide eligible employees of the Company and its Participating
Companies with a convenient means to acquire an equity interest in the Company through payroll
deductions, to enhance such employees' sense of participation in the affairs of the Company and its
subsidiaries, and to provide an incentive for continued employment.

1.2  Shares Offered under the ESPP

A total of 28,300,000 Shares are authorized for issuance under the ESPP, representing
approximately 9.2 percent of the 308,727,719 Shares outstanding as of August 4, 2017. Such number